Perquimans County Tourism Development Authority

October 7, 2020 6:30 PM

Commissioner's Room at Courthouse Annex Regular Meeting Agenda

Call to Order

Discussion/Adjustment/Approval of Agenda

Discussion/Adjustment/Approval of Minutes January 2020 June 2020

Old Business

Chamber of Commerce building Old S-Bridge project update

New Business

Personnel matter Riverbash website renews October 13, \$200 Riverbash 2020 T-Shirts \$187.93

Chairman's Report

Director's Report EDA Cares Grant for Regional Tourism update Facebook Admin issue Logos/Social Media Profile Rotary event: Eye on Perquimans \$200 Oct.9-11 HHI Event: Hertford Alive! Oct. 17 My City Bikes: Interactive Perquimans Map/Turtle Walk Miller Street sign update Barrow's Alley update Piano Project update Buzz Bizzell wayfinding signs update GoFundMe – Civil War Monument (Commissioner Hoffler) Occupancy Reports: June, July, August, September

Next Regular Meeting Date

January 6, 2021

Adjournment

The mission of the Perquimans County Tourism Development Authority is to promote and develop tourism in Perquimans County, stimulating economic development and enhancing quality of life for all residents.

Alan Lennon, **Chairman** Perquimans County Board of Commissioners

Board Members

Fred Yates, **Treasurer** Town of Winfall Representative

Steve McDonald, Secretary Industry Representative

Charles Woodard Perquimans County Board of Commissioners

Sandi Sheehan Industry Representative

Jerry Mimlitsch Town of Hertford Representative

Sharon Smith Tourism Director